506520114 02/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6566889

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NE | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--------|------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | AS | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | Υ ΔΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| | | Nam | Name | | | Execution Date |
| BEST POINT GROUP, LTD. | | | | | | 02/18/2021 |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | | BEST POINT GROUP LIMITED | | | | |
| Street Address: | | UNIT 803, 8/F., SHANGHAI INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT BUILDING, 48-62 HENNESSY ROAD | | | | |
| City: | WANCH | WANCHAI | | | | |
| State/Country: | HONG F | HONG KONG | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | | | Ni | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | |
| Patent Number: | | 7609006 | 9006 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | E DATA | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (| 612)305- | 1414 | | | |
| Correspondence wi | Il be sent to | the e-ma | 1414 hil address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be | | | |
| <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: | II be sent to , if provided (| the e-ma ; if that is 51230514 | i l address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 00 | | | |
| <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: | Il be sent to , if provided (| <i>the e-ma</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 61230514 acl@dewi | il address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 00 ttllp.com | | | |
| <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan | Il be sent to , if provided (ne: | the e-ma ; if that is 61230514 acl@dewi DEWITT I | i <i>l address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 00 ttllp.com _LP | | | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | Il be sent to , if provided (ne: [| <i>the e-ma</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 51230514 acl@dewi DEWITT I 901 MAR | <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 00 ttllp.com _LP QUETTE AVENUE | | | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | Il be sent to , if provided fe: ne: 2 | the e-ma ; if that is 61230514 acl@dewi DEWITT I 901 MAR 2100 AT8 | <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 00 ttllp.com LLP QUETTE AVENUE T TOWER | e sent | t via US M | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: | Il be sent to , if provided fe: ne: 2 | the e-ma ; if that is 61230514 acl@dewi DEWITT I 901 MAR 2100 AT8 | <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 00 ttllp.com _LP QUETTE AVENUE | e sent | t via US M | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | Il be sent to , if provided ne: 2 | the e-ma ; if that is 51230514 acl@dewi DEWITT I 001 MAR 2100 AT8 MINNEAF | <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 00 ttllp.com LLP QUETTE AVENUE T TOWER | e sent | t via US M | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | Il be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER: | the e-ma ; if that is 51230514 acl@dewi DEWITT I 901 MAR 2100 AT8 MINNEAF 201 TH0 | <i>iil address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 00 ttllp.com LP QUETTE AVENUE T TOWER POLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 10137.ORI/TAIE/ACL DMAS J. NIKOLAI | e sent | t via US M | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | Il be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER: | the e-ma ; if that is 51230514 acl@dewi DEWITT I 901 MAR 2100 AT8 MINNEAF 201 TH0 | <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 00 ttllp.com LP QUETTE AVENUE T TOWER POLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 | e sent | t via US M | |
| Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | Il be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER: | the e-ma ; if that is 51230514 acl@dewi DEWITT I 901 MAR 2100 AT8 MINNEAF 201 TH0 /Th0 | <i>iil address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 00 ttllp.com LP QUETTE AVENUE T TOWER POLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 10137.ORI/TAIE/ACL DMAS J. NIKOLAI | e sent | t via US M | |

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled: LED LIGHT STRING WITH SPLIT BRIDGE RECTIFIER AND THERMISTOR FUSE

The patent rights referred to in this agreement are:

a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s) concurrently with this Assignment

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. . filed

Oct. 27, 2009 U.S. Patent No. __7,609,006 issued

The patent rights assigned under this agreement are:

U.S. Patent rights only

U World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.

The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

| (Full name of first assignor) | BEST POINT GROUP, | LTD. | (Address) |
|-------------------------------|-------------------|------|-----------|
| | | | |

10F, NO. 35, GUANGFU NORTH ROAD, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

(Full name of second assignor, if any) ____

The first assignee referred to in this agreement is:

(Name of assignee) BEST POINT GROUP LIMITED (Address of assignee)

Unit 803, 8/F., Shanghai Industrial Investment Building, 48-62 Hennessy Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong

The second assignee referred to in this agreement is:

(Name of assignee) ____

The assigner(s), in consideration of \$1,00 paid by each assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent rights in the invention, all continuations,.

continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, tille and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and assigns.

Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the assignor(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,

continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and relssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to ald said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

 HSu
 Wei
 May
 February 18, 2021

 (Signature of sole or first assignor)
 Director: Hsu, Wei Nan
 (Date)

(Address)

____ (Address of assignee) ____

(Signature of second assignor, if any)

(Date)

PATENT REEL: 055377 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 02/23/2021